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SEBASTIAN JULIANO

March 15, 1920 - November 3, 1993
A certified NRA pistol instructor, life member of
the NRA, life member of the State Revolver
Association. Member and secretary of the
Eddy Glover Pistol Team. Past treasurer of
Metropolitan Revolver League of Hartford.

Dedicated T

NORM DECAMPOS
March 2,1917 — January 8, 1994
A certified NRA pistol instructor, life member
of the NRA, Norm shot on the Colt's Team.
Norm enjoyed shooting for over 45 years and
was always a valueable contributor to his

organization.

ANGELO P. CAPONE

March 24, 1925 - March 13, 1994
Angelo, also known as Ang by his friends,
joined Capitol City Pistol Team in 1968. He
served as Vice-President from 1974-1989. He
was the longest serving President, from 1990
till his death in 1994. He was honored by his
fellow team membersin 1979 as a Life Member
of Capitol City. In 25 years of shooting with the
Metropolitan Revolver League, he missed less
than 6 matches. Angelowas a Christina Award
and a Goodwin Award winner.

In 1990 he was elected President and
held this position till his death in 1994

At the time of his death in 1994 he had
been the longest serving President having
been elected in 1990.




A word of thanks to those that helped make the door prizes and awards pos-
sible. The donors are as follows:

SMITH & WESSON
COLTS for the 45
MR. TROPHY for the participation in the award.
NEW HIGH STANDARD

RUSS FUELLNER REPRESENTING

Active Industries
Cabbott Safety Equipment
Blount Inc.

CCl

Outers

RCBS

Weaver

We would also like to thank our guest speakers:
STATE SENATOR WILLIAM ANISKOVICH
STATE REPRESENTATIVE KEVIN RENNIE
CONNECTICUT SPORTSMAN'S ALLIANCE — JACK MOORE

With a very special thanks to Mary Bollash for all her help & the technical layouts
and
Richard Doak & his printing staff at Hamilton Standard
for being able to deliver on short notice.
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INCOMING OFFICERS - 1994

PRESIDENT JOE CALVI METACON
VICE-PRESIDENT ROGER SPERRY TELEPHONE
SECRETARY BARBARA HACHENBERG COLTS
TREASURER ROCCO LUPACCHINO MANCHESTER
CHIEF STAT OFFICER ADAM VABALAS MANCHESTER
CHIEF RANGE OFFICER WALLIE PRICE CHARTER OAK

We would like to recognize the OUTGOING OFFICERS from 1992-1993 season for all
their hard work and a job well done. THANK YOU !

PRESIDENT FRED SMART TELEPHONE
VICE PRESIDENT JOE CALVI METACON
SECRETARY DAN KING CHARTER OAK

LEAGUE INDIVIDUAL HIGH SCORE: Rich Aiello 99-99-100 = 298

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

TEAM WIN LOSS 93-94 Avg  .92-93 Avg. Change
1 Colt's 25 3 1419.465 1408.679 -1.678
2 Tolland Cnty. 24 4 1420.107 1411.857 8.250
3 Capitol City 24 4 1401.286 1399.6 1.646
4 Telephone 22 6 1409.429 1395.25 14.179
5 Manchester 2 8 1396.143 1382.786 13.357
6 Bell City 20 8 1393.321 1396.6 -3.319
7 Htfd Gun-Windsor 15 13 1360.143 1328.179 31.964
8 Charter Oak 14 14 1364.357 1345.858 18.499
9 Torrington 12 1 1351.608 1342.07 9.536
10 Metacon 12 16 1355.464 1352.679 2.785
11 Middletown 7 21 1357.46 1376.78 18.964
12 Bears 5 22 1243.643 1282.036 -38.393
13 Eddy Glover 4 24 1290929  1327.179 -36.250
14 Silver City 24 1279.643 1233.179 46.465
15 Windsor Locks 2 26 1297.072  1358.357 -61.285

MOST IMPROVED TEAM LEAGUE: SILVER CITY  +46.465
4



Most Improved  Club High Ave.
Individual Individual

Windish, C. Colts Stadmeyer, F. 288.600
Winslow, K. Manchester Johnson, C. 287.227
Clark, L. Tolland County McCarthy, J. 286.920
Ciccio, S. Bell City Wilks, T. 286.420
Richheimer, S. Capitol City Spinelli, C. 284.170
Malinoski, S. Telephone Cutkomp, B. 283.290
Douville, P. Middletown Bozzo, P. 283.200
Bergeron, L. Hartford Gun-Windsor ~ Valintakonis, D. 279.600
Terwilleger, J. Eddy Glover Bulica, K. 277.050
Skidgell, B. Metacon Jurras, M. 277.000
Gillette, R. Torrington Grant, R. 274.630
Ventura, P. Windsor Locks Moskwa, J. 274.270
Gazda, E. Silver City Bradbury, R. 272.290
Hickey, M. Hartford Gun - Bears Freeman, H. 261.840
Chadziewicz, B. Charter Oak Stakun, P. 284.720
MASTER

1st Stadmeyer, F. 25 288.60 Colt Pistol Team
2nd Aiello, R. 26 288.42 Colt Pistol Team
3rd Johnson, C. 22 287.23 Manchester
EXPERT

1st Harris, T. 20 272.85 Capitol City
2nd Walpole, D. 23 272.83 Telephone
3rd Sines, K. 28 272.79 Telephone
SHARPSHOOTER

1st Curylo, E. 27 254.93 Bell City

2nd Stephan, F. 26 25465 Manchester
3rd Lerz, F. 28 254.00 Manchester
EXPERT

1st Riley, D. 27 239.89 Bears

2nd Skidgell, B. 28 239.80 Metacon Gun Club
3rd Jacobsen, W. 21 239.76 Capitol City




JOHN LUCAS AWARD - OVER 60
(WHO FIRED MORE THAN 19 MATCHES)

1st Master

1st Expert

1st Sharpshooter

1st Marksman

O'Brian, B. 282.680
Taylor, J. 276.090
Falcon, T. 271.000
Dickerson, C. 267.769
King, R. 264.790
Girardin, R.  262.230
Smith, S. 262.217
Turney, T.  257.929
Terwilleger, J.257.550
Hart, M. 257.230
Kandarian, E. 256.600
Dennis, R.  255.080
Curylo, E.  254.930
Shirley, M.  251.000
Carden, G. 246.714
Enot, P. 242.380
Riley, D.  239.885
Palmer, T.  236.600
Vabalas, A. 201.870
Clayton, R.  201.192
Berner, W. 192.458
Bush, D. 156.090
Alicata, T.  147.000

Telephone

Bell City
Middletown
Middletown
Tolland County
Bell City

Colt's
Middletown
Eddy Glover
Eddy Glover
Metacon
Hartford Gun-Windsor
Bell City

Eddy Glove
Colt's

Metacon
Hartford Gun - Bears
Tolland County
Manchester
Middletown
Manchester
Torrington

Torrington



1st Junior

1st Master

2nd Master

1st Expert

1st Sharpshooter
2nd Sharpshooter
3rd Sharpshooter
1st Marksman
2nd Marksman
3rd Marksman
4th Marksman
5th Marksman
6th Marksman
7th Marksman

JUNIOR SHOOTER

NAME
Valintakonis, P.

CLUB

Hartford Gun - Windosr

WOMEN SHOOTERS
NAME CLUB
Goss, M. Manchester
Deegan, T. Manchester
Muhlbacher, J Bell City
Jurras, S. Metacon
Sweet, L. Capitol City
Sears, J. Hartford Gun - Windsor
Babenco, D. Metacon
Rounseville, W. Manchester
Csont, L. Telephone
Jarzbek, M. Telephone
Hachenberg, B. Colts
Windish, C. Colt's
Martin, L Telephone

AVE.
278.520

AVE.

278.158
275.571
263.160
250.200
250.090
246.430
232.200
222.333
222.160
220.740
219.364
207.542
162.410

ey

Suang
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Name
Stadmeyer, F.
Aiello, R.
Johnson, C.
McCarthy Jr.J.
Wilks, T.
Gowdy, A.
Miller, D.
Spinelli, C.
Cutkomp,B.
Bozzo, P.
O'Brien, W.
Stakun, P.
Harris, K.
Cadman, M.
Lowrey, P.
Anthoney, P.
Carr, A.
Valintakonis, D.
Richheimer, S.
Clark, L.

Starkweather, G.

Valintakonis, P.
Goss, M.
DeMarco, R.
Bardoorian, B.
Carto, J.
Silvestre, P.
Bulica, K.
Jurras, M.
Adam lll, A.
Taylor, J.
Palmer, F.
Deegan, T.
Halley, A.
Grant, R.
Gaudet, K.
Horvath, R.

# Matches

25
26
22
28
19
28
23
24
24
25
25
25
23
28
20
26
27
25
22
26
26
25
19
24
an
24
25
20
20
25
23
26
28
23
24
24
19

MASTER

Average

288.60
288.42
287.23
286.92
286.42
285.50
284.22
284.17
283.29
283.20
282.68
282.50
281.39
280.71
280.00
279.73
279.70
279.60
279.50
279.15
278.62
278.52
278.16
277.79
277.44
271.25
277.20
277.05
277.00
276.84
276.09
275.57
275.57
275.22
274.63
274.63
274.42

Team

Colt Pistol Team

Colt Pistol Team
Manchester

Tolland County Pistols
Bell City

Tolland County Pistols
Colt Pistol Team
Capitol City

Telephone

Middletown R & R Club
Telephone

Charter Oak

Telephone

Tolland County Pistols
Manchester

Tolland County Pistols
Capitol City

Hartford Gun Club-Windsor
Capitol City

Tolland County Pistols
Manchester

Hartford Gun Club-Windsor
Manchester

Bell City

Colt Pistol Team
Telephone

Bell City

Eddy Glover Pistol Team
Metacon Gun Club
Tolland County Pistols
Bell City

Tolland County Pistols
Manchester

Colt Pistol Team
Torrington Pistol Club
Capitol City

Tolland County Pistols



38
39

41

S&E8R

47

49

51

SALER

57

59

61

E8AFEXBR

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Name
Szewc, J.
Stula, C.
Moskwa, J.
Codraro, J.
Toczko, G.
Winslow, K.
Zwolenick, R.
Bergeron, L.
Laun, D.

Harris, T.
Walpole, D.
Sines, K.
Bradbury, R.
Monchun Jr. F.
Willhite, A.
Basso, F.
Wasik, E.
Ciccio, S.
Laraia, A.
Landry, R.
Falcon, T.
Sperry, R.
Moseley lll, E.
Bartone, L.
Gokey, D.
Daniels, R.
Parisi, R.
Bolland, J.
Chapel, E.
Holmgren, J.
Dickerson, C.
Tavano Sr.,, L.
Gillette, R.

St. Pierre, J.
Wilson, B.
Robertson, Sr.T.
Holder, D.
Knowiton, D.
Doolittle, R.

# Matches
27
25
26
27
19
23
19
26
26

20
23
28
24
26
22
24
24
25
24
25
23
28
26
28
22
20
25
28
25
19
26
19
26
27
26

Average
274.40
27432
274.27
274.11
27411
274.00
273.58
273.27
273.23

EXPERT
272.85
272.83
272.79
272.79
272.42
272.36
272.25
271.66
271.60
271.42
271.08
271.00
270.57
269.40
269.11
269.00
268.90
268.60
268.00
267.92
267.89
267.77
267.74
267.50
267.33
267.10
266.93
266.82
266.79
266.66

Team

Tolland County Pistols
Capitol City

Windsor Locks Gun Club
Telephone

Telephone

Manchester

Windsor Locks Gun Club
Hartford Gun Club-Windsor
Windsor Locks Gun Club

Capitol City
Telephone

Telephone

Silver City Pistol Team
Tolland County Pistols
Silver City Pistol Team
Torrington Pistol Club
Bell City

Bell City

Torrington Pistol Club
Tolland County Pistols
Middletown R & R Club
Telephone

Metacon Gun Club
Capitol City
Telephone

Capitol City
Manchester

Metacon Gun Club
Charter Oak
Torrington Pistol Club
Middletown R & R Club
Capitol City

Torrington Pistol Club
Colt Pistol Team
Metacon Gun Club
Telephone

Colt Pistol Team

Colt Pistol Team
Torrington Pistol Club




78
79
80
81

GREN

86
87

89

91
92
93

95

97
98

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Name

Foss, L.
Schilinger, M.
Bunnell, J.
King, Jr., R.
Rook, F.
Kostick, R.
Aniello, J.
Deming, R.
Zocco, S.
Langlois, S.
Douville, P.

Muhlbacher, J.

Zelek, J.
Shirshack, T.
Calvi, J.
Girardin, R.
Smith, S.
Chapman, D.
Gazda, G.
Freeman, H.
Meuse, J.
Stephens, J.
Turney, T.

Terwilleger, G.

Karlyn, D.
Hart, M.
Bardalo, A.
Stoebel, D.
Kandarian, E.
Price, W.
Dennis, R.

Curylo, E.
Stephan, F.
Lerz, F.
Harper,.C.
Czaplicki, F.
BeatsonS.
Hickey, M.
Clayton, T.

#VMatches

27
28
25
24
28
19
23
23
23
21
23
25
19
74
25
26
23
27
23
26
19
23
28
20
24
26
27
26
19
27
26

27
26
28
23
22
24
22
23

Average
266.37
266.32
265.12
264.79
264.71
264.64
264.30
263.65
263.64
263.62
263.48
263.16
262.95
262.89
262.50
262.23
262.22
262.19
261.91
261.84
259.47
259.39
257.93
257.55
257.46
257.23
257.22
256.65
256.60
256.04
255.08

SHARPSHOOTER

10

254.93
254.65
254.00
253.73
253.27
252.67
252.38
251.87

Team

Hartford Gun Club-Windsor
Capitol City

Bell City

Tolland County Pistols
Capitol City

Middletown R & R Club
Metacon Gun Club
Capitol City

Manchester

Telephone

Middletown R & R Club
Bell City

Telephone

Telephone

Metacon Gun Club

Bell City

Colt Pistol Team
Telephone

Silver City Pistol Team
Bears

Silver City Pistol Team
Eddy Glover Pistol Team
Middletown R & R Club
Eddy Glover Pistol Team
Hartford Gun Club-Windsor
Eddy Glover Pistol Team
Charter Oak

Charter Oak

Metacon Gun Club
Charter Oak

Hartford Gun Club-Windsor

Bell City

Manchester
Manchester

Bears

Manchester

Charter Oak

Bears

Middietown R & R Club



116
74
118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152

Name
Shirley, M.
Gregory,.J.
Dawson,.D.
Frankland, R.
Zwolenick, M.
Miller, W.
Carden, G.
O'Keefe, J.
Francis, R.
Marugg, T.
Nickerson, K.
Rotherforth, B.
Bunnell, P.
Pear, M.
MalleyR.
Enot, P.
Zotnik, R.
Windish, F.

Riley, D.
Skidgell, B.
Jacobsen, W.
Smart, F.

Chadziewicz, B.

Murphy, G.
Godek, P.
Palmer, T.
Karnilowicz, R.
Spazzarini,M.
Johnson, D.
Sulafia, T.
Franklin, C.
Schaper, D.
Fortier, R.
Babenco, D.
Sauer, S.
Johnson, G.
Csont, L.

# Matches

25
26
26
22
23
20
28
20
19
20
21
28
28
27
22
24
27
23

27
28
21
24
21
27

26
20
20
24
20

25
26
24
20
25
25
20
19

Average
251.60
251.08
248.28
248.09
247.43
246.90
246.71
246.67
245.89
245.40
245.10
244.89
243.71
243.11
243.00
242.70
241.59
241.30

MARKSMAN

11

239.89
239.80
239.76
238.96
283.48
237.30
237.00
236.60
235.55
235.46
235.10
234.88
233.85
233.50
233.00
232.20
226.75
222.70
222.16

Team

Eddy Glover Pistol Team
Telephone

Bears

Telephone

Windsor Locks Gun Club
Torrington Pistol Club

Colt Pistol Team

Hartford Gun Club-Windsor
Torrington Pistol Club
Metacon Gun Club

Bears

Bears

Bell City

Eddy Glover Pistol Team
Charter Oak

Metacon Gun Club
Hartford Gun Club-Windsor
Colt Pistol Team

Bears

Metacon Gun Club
Capitol City

Telephone

Charter Oak

Colt Pistol Team
Windsor Locks Gun Club
Tolland County Pistols
Capitol City

Windsor Locks Gun Club
Colt Pistol Team

Charter Oak

Windsor Locks Gun Club
Metacon Gun Club

Silver City Pistol Team
Metacon Gun Club
Bears

Colt Pistol Team
Telephone



153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

Name
Jarzbek, M.

Hachenberg, B.

Kane, A.
Jarsen, E.
Cardet, J.

Jarzbek, Jr.J.

Jablonski, T.
Malinoski, S.
Windish, C.
GagliardL.
Ventura, P.
Vabalas, A.
Costa, C.
Berner, W.
DarlingC.
Halla, G.
Martin, L.
Halla, L.
Bush, D.
Alicata, T.
Miller, L.

# Matches

19
22
26
26
25
28
21
20
24
26
23
23
26
24
20

SBRRBRBR

19

Average

220.74
219.36
219.04
217.62
21412
208.43
208.29
208.25
207.54
203.77
202.13
201.87
201.19
192.46
191.20
167.42
162.41

160.59
156.09
147.00
112.47

Team

Telephone

Colt Pistol Team
Telephone

Colt Pistol Team

Silver City Pistol Team
Telephone

Bell City

Telephone

Colt Pistol Team
Charter Oak

Windsor Locks Gun Club
Manchester

Middletown R & R Club
Manchester

Charter Oak

Silver City Pistol Team
Telephone

Silver City Pistol Team
Torrington Pistol Club
Torrington Pistol Club
Hartford Gun Club-Windsor




Average
221.33
218.70
216.93
214.35
213.75
193.00
189.34
180.00

BELL CITY
Name No. Matches
Majersky, E. 3
Goodwin, R. 10
Giannattasio, J. 14
Terry, M. 17
Wooding, J. 4
Michaud, J. 4
Gronski, C. 18
Solomita, L. 3

WINDSOR LOCKS GUN CLUB

Average
262.00
239.94
209.25
200.36
190.88
187.64
174.00
152.00

Name No. Matches
Buanno, H. 2
Galbraith, R a7
Rathay,G. 4
Pelky, C.L. 11
Spacek, V. 8
Pruden, R. 14
Whiton, B. 9
Pelky, C. 1

HARTFORD GUN CLUB-WINDSOR

Average
268.33
260.80
249.69
246.43
227.00
214,75
209.25
165.09

Average
280.00
258.12
246.71
239.25
190.60

Name No. Matches
Sears, F. 18
Remigino, D. 5
Birch, S. 16
Sears, J. 14
Rossi, B. 8
Lambert, G. 4
Lambert, J 4
Jordan, J. 11
BEARS
Name No. Matches

Stafanakis, M. 3
Vardal, A.1 7
Longo, B. 17
Barles, A. 4
Seegers, H. 5

Average
281.00
271.80
270.80
266.90
264.50
261.00
257.10
250.20
239.40
234.60
234.00
207.30
206.30
190.80
189.30
154.00
138.00

Average
257.00
253.00
248.11
246.63
241.22
233.64
228.71
226.00
222.50
196.00
184.00
180.00
149.00

13

METACON GUN CLUB

Name No. Matches
Fallon, SrF. 2
Fallon, Jr.F. 11
Richert, C. 4
Stevenson,N. 9
Moynihan, Jr. J. 4
Boland Ill, J. 2
Babenco, D. 14
Jurras, S.
Boland, R.
Boucher, T.
Sinisi,J.

Shaw, J.
Marselle, P.
Csiki, E.
Moynihan, Sr., J.
Dauphinais, C.
Stiener, R.

—
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TELEPHONE
Name No. Matches
Belaski, G. 7
Lentachoa, R. 1
Hagenow, K. 9
Smith, P. 8
Sentivany, K. 9
McKenna, B. 11
Reardon, G. 17
Taylor, D. 2
Bassett, S. 2
Weldon, G. 14
Andreoli, F. 5
Montie, R. 4
Belaski, P. 5




COLT PISTOL TEAM

Average Name No. Matches
290.77 Girardin, N. 17
272.63 Fiala, B. 8
266.44 Crandall, J. 16
249.11 Galper, J. 9
247 .81 Dias, R. 16
245.91 Thorpe, R. 1
242.89 Bardoorian, M. 18
240.60 Simmons, T. 15
238.91 Pikow, J. 1
227.56 Morgan, A, 16
215.00 Dasilva, J. 1
213.33 Infante, N. 3
204.25 Hauserman, P. 8
199.50 Strimke, D. 4
180.50 Caron, E. 2
177.00 Appel, B. 2
121.23 Harlow, S. 13

EDDY GLOVER PISTOL TEAM

Average Name No. Matches
266.44 Freeman, C 9
264.80 Sereno, P. 10
262.00 Boyce, D. i
251.27 Hart, R. 1
250.76 Schoonmaker, B.17
245.00 Chatlas,S. 5
218.25 Previti, J. 12
218.25 Lundie, P. 18
183.87 Gilberto, J. 16

MIDDLETOWN R & R CLUB

Average Name No. Matches
284.00 Lisitano, A. 2
272.40 Stemmler, M. 5
268.31 Reiss, F. 13
267.56 Niezgorski, R. 16
266.67 Lucco, R. 15
246.43 Falcon, S. 14
238.50 Smith, T. 2
229.58 Haydon, R. 12
200.60 Molnar, J. 10
179.75 VonHagen,R. 4
TOLLAND COUNTY PISTOLS
Average Name No. Matches
275.64 Slattery, B. {7 g
272.08 Gionfriddo, G. 12
257.00 Wilkin, J. 6
252.20 Mattisson, P 5
249.00 Bernat, R. 1
239.00 Gothier , F. 9
238.46 Dowst, K. 13
231.90 Daigle, R. 10
200.50 Ramo, M. 4
MANCHESTER
Average Name No. Matches
272.67 lves, W. 6
272.00 KusmaJr.W. 13
268.18 Heisler, D. 11
261.20 Lupacchino, R. 10
257.00 Mott, J. 2
255.25 Scranton, D. 4
249.80 Gladstone, H. 15
246.75 Lovell, B. 12
244.43 Lesperance, A. 14
237.00 Dufresne, J. 4
231.33 ProveraJr. A. 6
222.33 Rounseville, W. 18

14



SILVER CITY PISTOL TEAM
Average Name No. Matches
251.00 Schneidermeyer, M. 6
249.90 Max, E. 10
247.06 Kusek, J. 17
246.00 Morgigno, P. 1
232.30 Sheehan, P. 10
224 .59 Kaczetow, M. 17
217.38 Waz, D. 16
189.50 Cerreta, M. 2
182.14 Chow, R. 7
151.00 Byron, K. 1
145.00 Sova, B. 3

TORRINGTON PISTOL CLUB

Average Name No. Matches
273.25 Popham, R. 16
264.00 Boyajian, M. 16
255.86 Ploschek, J. 14
251.64 Hollis, S. 11
251.00 Condon, C. 1
244.00 Hoover, J. 1
240.00 Low, L. 2
230.00 Hudak, J. 3
190.00 Corbett, T. 3
160.60 Klimanoski, H. 10

CHARTER OAK PISTOL CLUB
Average Name No. Matches
273.88 TweedieM. 8
272.50 Peowski, R.R. 2
272.31 Kyle, D. 16
268.50 Liebke, B. 14
267.95 Levesque, L. 18
265.94 Hayes, A. 17
255.00 Gray, W. 6
254,93 Powell, J.J. 14
252.60 King, D. 10
250.75 Osella, C. 16
241.00 Van, J. 8
235.81 Schwartz, E. 15
221.00 Colletti, T. 2
219.00 Taft, N. 3
210.00 Klambt, G. 5
207.29 Hellandbrand, P. 7
176.33 Peck, T. 15
173.93 Squires, D. 15
166.93 Metevier, G. 14
162.89 Malley, Ro. 18
159.38 Demers, M. 13

15




Average
279.33
279.08
276.50
273.88
272.13
271.88
270.71
270.67
270.44
268.36
266.00
265.80
265.70
261.00
260.00
256.82
255.46
255.33
255.27
252.71
251.83
251.14

Name No. Matches
Valente, R. 6
Valente, F. 12
Kolouch, T. 6
Titta, P. 17
Mackensie, P. 8
Voog, R. 17
Devito, M. 7
Berg, B. 12
Hughes, R. 18
Ruddick, D. 14
Gubitose, J. 6
Castagna, R. 15
Flanagan, C. 10
Kearman, J. 2
Tavano Jr., L. 6
Pignone, A. 11
Delaura, J. 13
Hertle, T. 9
Birdsall, B. 15
Madsen, J. 7
Libby, M. 6
Devito, R. 7

CAPITOL CITY

Average
250.75
250.09
248.00
247.55
247.50
243.00
241.00
235.75
230.33
226.00
225.23
225.23
213.06
208.50
204.00
200.75
194.83
184.50
174.50
166.45
158.88

16

Name No. Matches
Blanco, J. 4
Sweet, L. 11
Teates, S. 1
Lazzari, B. 11
Yoaps, A. 6
Noga, J. 1
Valente, N. 3
Capone, A. 16
Ranheim, C. 6
Kelleher, R. 1
Colarusso,M. 6
Curley, E. 13
Pignone, E. 16
Bienasz, L. 2
Gowin, C. 3
Peltz, J. 8
Saunders, C. 6
Kasche, W. 2
Sheehan, T. 4
Stafford, W. 11
Quednay, S. 8
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